San Marino EUR ..... 
Sao Tome and Principe AFR ..... 
Saudi Arabia EMR 18.1 11.8-25.6 17.7 11.6-25.0 17.9
Senegal AFR ..... 
Serbia EUR ..... 
Seychelles AFR 12.4 7.5-18.5 13.4 8.4-19.3 12.9
Sierra Leone AFR ..... 
Singapore WPR 8.0 3.7-13.4 5.9 2.8-10.3 6.9
Slovakia EUR ..... 
Slovenia EUR ..... 
Solomon Islands WPR 14.3 8.9-21.1 15.4 10.0-22.5 14.9
Somalia EMR ..... 
South Africa AFR 10.3 5.5-16.5 11.0 6.0-17.1 10.6
Spain EUR 12.0 6.5-19.9 10.6 5.7-17.8 11.3
Sri Lanka SEAR 9.1 5.5-13.7 8.5 5.2-12.7 8.8
Sudan EMR ..... 
Suriname AMR ..... 
Swaziland AFR ..... 
Sweden EUR 9.6 3.0-20.0 8.1 2.4-17.5 8.8

RAISED BLOOD GLUCOSE
2008 COMPARABLE ESTIMATES OF PREVALENCE OF RAISED BLOOD GLUCOSE IN ADULTS AGED 25+ YEARS
Note: … indicates no data were available

Annex 4

141

Raised blood glucose (Fasting glucose ≥7.0 mmol/L or on medication)
Latest Year of National

DataAge-standardized adjusted estimates

95% CI Males 95% CI Females 95% CI Both Sexes 95% CI

10.9-21.0 14.0 7.9-21.5 19.8 12.1-28.8 17.0 11.9-22.8 no national data
..... no national data

6.9-10.8 10.9 7.7-14.5 8.9 6.4-11.9 9.9 7.8-12.2 2009
..... no national data

6.4-14.2 10.6 5.4-17.0 10.9 5.8-17.9 10.8 7.0-15.3 2000
..... no national data

4.0-8.3 6.1 3.3-9.6 7.1 4.1-11.1 6.6 4.5-9.2 no national data
..... no national data

8.7-17.0 12.8 7.3-19.8 15.2 9.4-22.1 14.0 9.9-18.9 2004
5.3-12.2 9.8 5.2-16.1 9.3 4.8-15.3 9.5 6.2-13.8 no national data
2.8-11.7 6.1 1.8-13.8 4.1 1.1-9.3 5.1 2.2-9.6 2001

..... no national data
5.1-11.0 8.6 4.5-13.9 9.4 5.1-14.7 9.0 6.0-12.8 no national data

..... no national data
4.9-13.1 7.9 3.3-14.0 12.0 5.7-20.6 10.1 5.9-15.3 no national data

..... no national data
4.9-20.1 10.6 2.9-23.2 7.7 1.9-18.5 9.1 3.9-17.0 no national data
6.3-13.8 12.0 6.4-19.1 12.3 6.8-19.2 12.2 8.1-16.9 2000
8.1-16.0 11.7 6.9-17.8 14.1 8.5-21.1 12.9 9.0-17.4 1996

..... no national data

..... no national data
10.0-17.0 15.2 10.3-21.1 14.7 9.9-20.4 15.0 11.4-19.0 2007
5.2-15.3 10.6 4.4-19.6 10.1 4.1-18.7 10.3 5.7-16.4 no national data
4.0-7.2 5.8 3.6-8.4 6.1 3.9-8.8 6.0 4.4-7.8 no national data
3.8-8.1 6.5 3.4-10.4 6.6 3.7-10.2 6.6 4.4-9.1 2004
6.0-11.7 8.2 4.8-12.6 6.9 4.0-10.6 7.6 5.3-10.4 2005
3.6-14.1 7.5 2.2-16.4 5.7 1.6-12.7 6.6 2.9-12.0 no national data
6.5-13.0 12.4 7.8-17.8 11.0 6.8-16.0 12.0 8.4-16.1 2008
4.0-9.0 6.8 3.6-11.2 5.3 2.7-8.7 6.1 3.9-8.7 2007